# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Krepo UK Limited, by change of name from QSA UK Limited	01/15/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Detector Technology Limited	
Street Address:	14/F, Dah Sing Financial Centre, 108 Gloucester Road	
Internal Address:	Suites 1401-02	
City:	Wanchai	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6415309
Patent Number:	6697829

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)491-8444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: WilliamHolt@HoltLawOffices.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Holt
Address Line 1: 12311 Harbor Drive

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KREPO TO DETECTOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Holt

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2009 01 20 - Assignment Signed doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0286 \$80.00 64153

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

#### BETWEEN:

- (1) Krepo UK Limited, (Company Number 05620320), formerly known as QSA UK Limited, a company registered under the laws of England and Wales, whose registered office is at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 11 Strand, London WC2N 5HR. (formerly of B168 Maxwell Avenue, Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QT, United Kingdom) ("the Assignor"), and
- (2) Detector Technology Limited, of Suites 1401-02, 14F, Dah Sing Financial Centre, 108 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong ("the Assignee")

#### WHEREAS

(A) the Assignor is the registered owner of the following American patents:

Ref.No.

Patent No.

15667-LgX

6697829

15669-LaX

6415309

which is referred to hereafter as the Patents.

(B) the Assignor has now agreed to transfer the ownership of the Patents with full title guarantee, to the Assignee.

### NOW THE PARTIES TO THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- The Assignor assigns to the Assignee its legal and beneficial ownership of the Patents for a consideration of £1 for each of the patents.
- The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it will at the request and cost of the Assignee render all such documents and instruments as may from time to time be necessary for giving legal effect to this Assignment and for registration of the Patents at the US Patent and Trade Mark Office.
- This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the parties.

Signed for and on behalf of QSA UK Limited

by

DATE:

15/1/04

Name (print)

Same of the

Signed for and on behalf of Detector Technology Limited

by

DATE:

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

15(1/00

Name (print):

Distriction

KN FORENER

PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0287